487 488
Steps-Type
Round Core
Pins
Part Number   － L － P － F － Y － A － V － J － E － C・R － G・Q
CBHBB 	6 － 62.10 － P5.55 － F42.00 － Y53.25 － A5.20 － V4.70 － J4.10 － E3.50
CDWBA	8 － 70.00 － P7.25 － F43.50 － Y55.32 － A5.00 － V4.50 － E4.00 － C0.5
CEPBE	 6 － 55.75 － P5.98 － F43.50 － Y48.76 － A5.00 － V4.80 － J3.80 － E3.00 － R0.4 － Q0.4

NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.442
V Available when H≧2
U Combination with SKC not available.
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle(Ks＝45°).
AC＝1°increments   V Available for Step1 CC/CD
V 30≦AC≦60
V When Step1  CD : A＋2(C×tanAC)＜P
AGC°
AGC
Changes the standard angle (Z＝45°).
AGC＝1°increments   V Available for Step2  C/D
V 30≦AGC≦60
V When Step2  D : J＋2(G×tanAGC)＜V
GS
F GB
t
GVC
Gas vent machining
GS・GB＝1mm increments   V Available when P≧2.00
V �2≦GS≦10    GS＋2≦GB≦30
Fmin.≦F－GB How to order X P.442
Alterations Code Spec. 1Code
KC－0.01
0 KC Single flat cutting
P/2≦KC＜H/2
WKC
0
－0.01
WKC Two flats cutting
P/2≦WKC＜H/2
KAC －0.01KBC
0
KAC
KBC
Varied width parallel flats cutting
P/2≦KAC＜H/2
KBC＝0.1mm increments only
KAC＜KBC＜H/2
RK
C
RKC－0.01
0 RKC
Two flats (right angled)
cutting
P/2≦RKC＜H/2
DKC
DK
C
DKC
0
－0.01
DKC Three flats cutting
P/2≦DKC＜H/2
SK
C
－0.01SKC
0 SKC Four flats cutting
P/2≦SKC＜H/2
±0.5
0°
KGC
AG° 0
－0.01
KGC KGC
Two flats (angled) cutting
P/2≦KGC＜H/2
0＜AG＜360
AG＝1°increments
120°
120°
－0.01
120°
KTC
0 KTC
Three flats cutting
at 120°